

SUPREME COURT NO. 80941-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

---

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ANTHONY GARVIN,

Petitioner.

---

---

CLERK

BY RONALD R. GARDNER

08 AUG 12 AM 7:55

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR YAKIMA COUNTY

The Honorable Susan Hahn, Judge

---

---

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER ANTHONY GARVIN

---

---

CASEY GRANNIS  
Attorney for Petitioner

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC  
1908 East Madison  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ISSUE STATEMENTS</u> .....	1
B. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	6
1. THE OFFICER EXCEEDED THE SCOPE OF A LAWFUL TERRY FRISK WHEN HE MANIPULATED GARVIN'S POCKET FROM THE OUTSET OF THE SEARCH.....	6
a. <u>The Officer's Intrusive Squeeze Search Was No            Different Than A General Exploratory Search For            Contraband</u> .....	7
b. <u>The Plain Feel Doctrine Does Not Apply            Because Officer Cobb Did Not Have Probable            Cause To Believe The Object In Garvin's Pocket            Was A Controlled Substance</u> .....	13
c. <u>The Unlawfully Obtained Evidence Must Be            Suppressed And the Charge Dismissed With            Prejudice</u> .....	14
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	16

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Boethin,</u> 126 Wn. App. 695, 109 P.3d 461 (2005).....	15
<u>State v. Chamberlin,</u> 161 Wn.2d 30, 162 P.3d 389 (2007).....	14
<u>State v. Day,</u> 161 Wn.2d 889, 168 P.3d 1265, 1267 (2007).....	8, 12, 15
<u>State v. DeVries,</u> 149 Wn.2d 842, 72 P.3d 748 (2003). ....	15
<u>State v. Eisfeldt,</u> __ Wn.2d __, 185 P.3d 580 (2008).....	11, 13
<u>State v. Grande,</u> __ Wn.2d __, 187 P.3d 248 (2008).....	12
<u>State v. Hobart,</u> 94 Wn.2d 437, 617 P.2d 429 (1980).....	10
<u>State v. Hudson,</u> 124 Wn.2d 107, 874 P.2d 160 (1994).....	7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15
<u>State v. Ladson,</u> 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999).....	14
<u>State v. Morse,</u> 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005).....	11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES** (CONT'D)

Page

FEDERAL CASES

Minnesota v. Dickerson,  
508 U.S. 366, 113 S. Ct. 2130, 2135, 124 L. Ed.2d 334 (1993)..... 10, 14

Terry v. Ohio,  
392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed.2d 889 (1968)..... 10

Ybarra v. Illinois,  
444 U.S. 85, 100 S. Ct. 338, 62 L. Ed.2d 238 (1979)..... 9, 11

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS

U.S. Const. amend. 4 ..... 11

Wash. Const. art. 1 § 7..... 11, 13
